

利君國際醫藥(控股)有限公司

Lijun International Pharmaceutical (Holding) Co., Ltd.

(Incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2005)

NOTICE OF EGM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an Extraordinary General Meeting of Lijun International Pharmaceutical (Holding) Co., Ltd. (the "Company") will be held at Office 1606, 16th Floor, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong on 23 June 2006 at 10:30 a.m. for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

"THAT the Transfer Agreement (such terms shall have the meaning as defined in the circular to the shareholders of the Company dated 5 June 2006) and the transactions contemplated thereto be and are hereby approved and THAT the directors of the Company be and are hereby authorized to do, approve and transact all such acts and things as they may in their discretion consider necessary or desirable in connection therewith."

By order of the Board
Lijun International Pharmaceutical (Holding) Co., Ltd.
Lam Yiu Por

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 5 June 2006

Head Office and
Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong
Office 1606, 16th Floor
Office Tower, Convention Plaza
1 Harbour Road, Wanchai
Hong Kong

Notes:

- 1. Any shareholder of the Company entitled to attend and vote at the meeting convened by the above notice is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and to vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a shareholder of the Company.
- 2. Where there are joint holders of any share in the issued share capital of the Company ("Share"), any one of such persons may vote at the meeting, either personally or by proxy, in respect of such Share as if he/she/it were solely entitled thereto; but if more than one of such joint holders be present at the meeting the vote of the senior who tenders a vote, whether in person or by proxy, shall be accepted to the exclusion of the votes of the other joint holders, and for this purpose seniority shall be determined by the order in which the names stand in the register of members of the Company in respect of such joint holding.

- 3. In order to be valid, the proxy form, together with the power of attorney or other authority (if any) under which it is signed or a notarially certified copy of such power of attorney must be deposited with the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited of Shops 1712-16, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for holding the meeting or any adjourned meeting as the case may be or, in the case of poll taken subsequently to the date of the meeting or adjourned meeting, not less than 24 hours before the time appointed for the taking of the poll.
- 4. The Ordinary Resolution as set out above will be determined by way of a poll.
- 5. As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Wu Qin, Wu Zhihong, Huang Chao, Xie Yunfeng and Sun Xinglai as executive Directors, Liu Zhiyong as non-executive Director and Qu Jiguang, Leung Chong Shun and Chow Kwok Wai as independent non-executive Directors.